

FROLESWORTH ROAD CEMETERY FEES

All Fees and Charges with effect from 1st April 2024

Fees, payments and sums, fixed by Broughton Astley Parish Council in pursuance of their powers in that behalf contained in Section 214 and Schedule 26 of the Local Government Act, 1972 in respect of the Cemetery situated on Frolesworth Road, Broughton Astley.

PURCHASE of a PLOT -

Deed of Grant – Purchase or Transfer, of Exclusive Rights to Burial in a Grave or Cremation Plot.

To purchase exclusive Burial Rights for a Single Depth Grave	Non resident	£315 £945
To purchase exclusive Burial Rights for a Double Depth Grave	Non resident	£315 £945
To purchase exclusive Burial Rights for a grave for a still born ch time of death did not exceed 18 years	nild, or of a child	whose age at the No fee
To purchase exclusive Burial Rights for a cremated remains plot	Non resident	£150 £450
INTERMENTS Interment in a grave 18 years and over Single or Double Depth	Non resident	£175 £525
Interment of the body of a still born child, or of a child whose age	at the time of d	leath did not exceed

Interment of the body of a still born child, or of a child whose age at the time of death did not exceed 18 years. **No fee**

The fees do not include the digging of the grave. Funeral Director to arrange a Grave Digger.

CREMATED REMAINS	
Interment in a cremation plot 18 years and over	£120
Non resident	£360
Digging of a cremation only plot by Broughton Astley Parish Council	

SCATTERING OF ASHES

Scattering of Ashes is only permitted with approval, please contact the Parish Office.

For Non-Residents, **all the above fees are TREBLED.** Any previous resident of the Parish who subsequently resided in a retirement or care home not exceeding a maximum of five years prior to their death will not be subjected to the triple fee charge.



MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS AND INSCRIPTIONS

For the right to erect or place on a grave or vault in respect of which the **exclusive right of burial** has been granted. All memorials maximum sizing must comply with industry standards

To enable the ground to settle sufficiently, headstones cannot be erected within 7 months of the burial.

Burials

Headstones/Memorials must be no more than 3 feet (approx. 90cms) in height including the base when fixed.

Placement of Headstone – maximum height 3ft including base when fixed.		£120
	Non resident	£360
Memorial vase with inscription or placement of a tablet or other approve	d monument on	a grave £120
	Non resident	£120 £360
A Plaque on memorial wall maximum size 7" x 2"	.	£ 30
	Non resident	£ 90

Cremations

Memorial tablets must be no more than 18inches (46cms) thick. The base must not exceed 2 feet by 2 feet (45cms x 45cms). Flower containers must be contained within these dimensions.

Placement of a memorial tablet 18" x 18" on a 2" x 2" base		£100
	Non resident	£300
A raised memorial 18" x 18" on a 2' x 2' base, up to a maximum overall h	neight of 20"	£100
	Non resident	£300
Flower containers to be integral within the 18" x 18" memorial		£100
	Non resident	£300
All Memorial additional inscriptions		£ 50
	Non resident	£150

Permission to erect a memorial, including a headstone, but not the price of any memorial for a burial or cremation plot for a person under the age of 18 No Fee

General Administration

An administration fee will be applied to undertake record searches, documentation tran	sfers	etc of
	£	35
For each certified copy from burial records	£	12

Memorial Bench Installation - Price on application

For Non-Residents, **all the above fees are TREBLED.** Any previous resident of the Parish who subsequently resided in a retirement or care home not exceeding a maximum of five years prior to their death will not be subjected to the triple fee charge.